

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 531  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 9, strike "conjunction" and substitute "cooperation"; and in the same line, after "Maryland" insert "and other interested trade associations and tourism boards".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "conjunction" and substitute "cooperation"; in line 5, after "Inc.", insert "and other interested trade associations and tourism boards,"; in the same line, strike "shall" and substitute "may".